SB0276/498471/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 276

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "if" in line 4 down through "commission" in line 6 and substitute "to coincide with the expiration of a certain holder's handgun qualification license".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "IF" in line 20 down through "FOR" in line 21 and substitute "TO COINCIDE WITH THE EXPIRATION DATE OF THE HOLDER'S HANDGUN QUALIFICATION LICENSE, IF THE HOLDER IS LICENSED, REGISTERED, OR COMMISSIONED AS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 4, after "ARTICLE;" insert "OR"; and in line 6, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, strike line 5 in its entirety.